1
SPECIFICATIONS
Model Operating Range Best Efficiency Horsepower Discharge Minimum
GPM Range Range Connections Well Size
05WALC 15 – 80 50 5 – 20 3", 4" 6"
05WAHC 20 – 100 70 5 – 25 3", 4" 6"
05CLC 50 – 180 110 5 – 30 3", 4" 6"
05CHC 70 – 220 150 5 – 50 3", 4" 6"

25 GPM
7TLC010
7TLC020
7TLC030
7TLC040
7TLC050
7TLC060
7TLC075
7TLC100
EFF%
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available– – – – –
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
HP Stages W.E. Order W.E. W.E.
Number Length Wt. (lbs.)
10 1 07TLC01066BTS 23.6 78
20 2 07TLC02066BTS 30.7 109
30 3 07TLC03066BTS 37.8 140
40 4 07TLC04066BTS 44.7 171
50 5 07TLC05066BTS 52.0 202
60 6 07TLC06066BTS 59.0 233
75 7 07TLC07586BTS 67.8 276
100 9 07TLC10086BTS 81.8 338
(All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs. Do not use for construction purposes.)
PLEASE NOTE:
•Order motors separately.
•For intermediate horsepower pumps consult factory.

 10WALC 400 - 830 600 25 - 125 6", 8"  12"
 10WAHC 400 - 1040 750 40 -200 6", 8"  12"
 11CLC 800 - 1750 1400 60 -200 6", 8"  12"
Goulds Pumps is ISO 9001 Certifi ed.
The products in this bulletin are NSF Listed.
Performance based upon CentriPro™ motors.
Consult factory if using other than CentriPro.
18
GOULDS PUMPS
TurbineModel 7TLC 550 GPM
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
 HP Stages W.E. Order W.E. W.E.
   Number Length Wt. (lbs.)
 10 1 C07TLC010A66B 23.6 78
 20 2 C07TLC020A66B 30.7 109
 30 3 C07TLC030A66B 37.8 140
 40 4 C07TLC040A66B 44.9 171
 50 5 C07TLC050A66B 52.0 202
 60 6 C07TLC060A66B 59.1 233
 75 7 C07TLC075A86B 67.1 276
 100 8 C07TLC100A86B 74.2 307
 100 9 C07TLC010B86B 81.3 338
(All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs. Do not use for construction purposes.)
NOTES:
1. All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.